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CQMPTROLLER
/ MARYLAND

Serving the People

Beer

Cigarette Tax Stamp
Sales

RP0011 - Alcoholic Beverage Beer Recapitulation Comparative Report
Month: September Fiscal Year: 2022

September 2021
7,291,991.02
10,500,000.00
Allegany

Anne Arundel
Baltimore
Baltimore City
Calvert
Caroline
Carroll

Cecil

Charles
Dorchester
Frederick
Garrett
Harford
Howard

Kent
Montgomery
Prince Georges
Queen Annes
Somerset

St Marys
Talbot
Washington
Wicomico
Worcester

Totals

Monthly Comparison

Deliveries Statewide

September 2020
7,784,984.85

15,127,500.00

Deliveries by Political Subdivision

Beer

Difference

100,035.34
679,563.85
977,768.79
664,064.38
123,699.10
47,074.35
212,329.47
211,990.19
142,231.87
59,331.17
302,605.69
57,400.94
336,727.28
296,912.95
37,002.88
857,277.72
900,647.55
82,153.49
30,517.95
148,150.82
66,031.90
175,773.39
161,773.85
279,606.58
6,950,671.50

Run Date: 1/21/22

(492,993.83)
(4,627,500.00)

Other Beer Products

% of Change

-6.33%
-30.59%

9,605.21
31,446.08
52,004.80
24,947.21

513.20

4,520.38
18,309.88
11,156.99

387.56

2,963.77
37,626.19

3,627.10
19,995.75
15,947.39

1,888.20

4,522.99

2,273.82

6,149.69

1,647.84

8,451.27

3,668.77
21,396.00
22,374.71
35,894.72

341,319.52
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RP0011 - Alcoholic Beverage Beer Recapitulation Comparative Report

Month: September Fiscal Year: 2022

f MARYIARD
_ Serving the People
Fiscal Year to Date
Deliveries Statewide
FY 2022 FY 2021 Difference % of Change
Beer 24,780,333.36 25,785,594.74 (1,005,261.38) -3.90%
Cigarette Stamp 29,820,000.00 41,602,500.00 (11,782,500.00) -28.3%
Sales
Deliveries by Political Subdivision
County Beer Other Beer Products

Allegany 381,846.19 37,612.22

Anne Arundel 2,538,083.54 85,770.40

Baltimore 3,385,960.79 162,143.91

Baltimore City 2,002,210.56 74,976.63

Calvert 446,315.19 1,037.27

Caroline 166,237.64 11,227.65

Carroll 765,996.11 65,537.91

Cecil 714,127.42 53,311.72

Charles 504,894.91 1,123.10

Dorchester 199,433.80 9,5648.83

Frederick 1,062,955.17 137,779.74

Garrett 257,943.55 20,436.70

Harford 974,451.03 62,849.03

Howard 909,202.78 54,482.72

Kent 143,420.35 6,907.73

Montgomery 2,597,771.70 14,525.43

Prince Georges 3,032,295.70 14,422.56

Queen Annes 316,434.66 21,343.85

Somerset 97,018.15 9,508.09

St Marys 514,271.96 31,992.32

Talbot 245,012.22 13,088.70

Washington 670,723.04 85,012.05

Wicomico 474,793.05 67,278.09

Worcester 1,126,658.05 210,359.15

Totals 23,528,057.56 1,252,275.80
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